01/31/2017 504205456

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4252133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABPS, INC.	01/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R-V INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	584 POPLAR ROAD
City:	HONEY BROOK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19344

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6615672
Patent Number:	7149635
Patent Number:	8544665
Patent Number:	8726619
Patent Number:	8789347
Patent Number:	9096334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com

GEORGE A. SMITH, JR. HOWSON & HOWSON LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210 Address Line 2: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RVI1701251
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEA HOUWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bea Houwen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 041135 FRAME: 0101 504205456

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABPS_RVINDUSTRIES_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ABPS_RVINDUSTRIES_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041135 FRAME: 0102 Assignor: ABPS, Inc.

Assignee: RV Industries, Inc.

Subject: U.S. Patents Nos. 6,615,672

7,149,635 8,544,665 8,726,619 8,789,347 9,096,334

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United States Patents 6,615,672, and 7,149,635 were granted to Genesis Machinery Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having as its address 400 Eagleview Blvd., Suite 100, Exton, PA 19341, and United States Patents 8,544,665, 8,726,619, 8,789,347, and 9,096,334 were granted to Genesis Packaging Technologies, a registered fictitious name owned at the time of grant by Genesis Machinery Products, Inc.;

WHEREAS on December 31, 2016, Genesis Machinery Products, Inc. entered into an asset purchase agreement with R-V Industries, Inc. a Pennsylvania Corporation located and doing business at 584 Poplar Road, Honey Brook, PA 19344, whereby certain assets of Genesis Machinery Products, Inc., including all right, title and interest in and to all domestic and international intellectual property rights of Genesis Machinery Products, Inc. were assigned to R-V Industries, Inc. said rights including all right, title and interest in, to and under the above-identified United States Patents;

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2017, by amendment to its articles of incorporation, Genesis Machinery Products, Inc. changed its name to ABPS, Inc.; and

WHEREAS ABPS, Inc. and R-V Industries, Inc. desire to confirm the assignment of said intellectual property rights, including the above-identified United States Patents, and to record the assignment of said rights in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration given to ABPS, Inc. by R-V Industries, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ABPS, Inc. hereby confirms the assignment by its predecessor, Genesis Machinery Products, Inc., and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto R-V Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and throughout the world, in and to said Patents, and the inventions described therein, together with the right to sue and recover for infringement thereof, and the right to receive any royalties and other compensation that may become due on account thereof after December 31, 2016; and

ABPS, Inc. further agrees to execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to vest the full title in said intellectual property rights in R-V Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, and to enable the transfer of said intellectual property rights to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Offices and other intellectual property offices throughout the world.

ABPS, Inc.

Name: William Seiler

Title: President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS.:

County of Chester

On this 307H day of Jawary, 2017, before me TRACY E. WEBSTEK, the undersigned officer, personally appeared William Sciler who acknowledged himself to be the President of ABPS, Inc., a corporation, and that he, as such president, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as president.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Tracy Z. Webster, Notary Public Honey Brook Twp., Chester County

My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2019

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES